Dates of Employment

2019-present

2017-2018

2008-2017

2007-2008

2006-2007

1998-2005

1991-1998

1987-1991

1978-1987

GOV, MS6. NO. (37

Clyde T. Hayashi

Employment History

Employer

Hawaii Iron Workers’ Stabilization Fund
Government Affairs

Hawaii Masons’ Union, Local 630
Government Relations

Hawaii LECET (Laborers-Employers Cooperation and
Education Trust)
Director

Hawaii LECET (Laborers-Employers Cooperation &
Education Trust)
Assistant Director

Hawaii Nurses’ Association
Labor Relations Specialist (LRS)

National AFL-CIO
AFL-CIO Hawaii State Director/AFL-CIO National Field
Representative

Aloha United Way/AFL-CIO Partnership
State AFL-CIO Community Services Liaison/AUW Vice
President Labor

Aloha United Way/AFL-CIO Partnership
AFL-CIO Community Services Liaison/AUW Vice President
Labor

Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard
Boilermaker Apprentice & Mechanic



