Clyde T. Hayashi

Employment History

Dates of Employment	<u>Employer</u>
2019-present	Hawaii Iron Workers' Stabilization Fund Government Affairs
2017-2018	Hawaii Masons' Union, Local 630 Government Relations
2008-2017	Hawaii LECET (Laborers-Employers Cooperation and Education Trust) Director
2007-2008	Hawaii LECET (Laborers-Employers Cooperation & Education Trust) Assistant Director
2006-2007	Hawaii Nurses' Association Labor Relations Specialist (LRS)
1998-2005	National AFL-CIO AFL-CIO Hawaii State Director/AFL-CIO National Field Representative
1991-1998	Aloha United Way/AFL-CIO Partnership State AFL-CIO Community Services Liaison/AUW Vice President Labor
1987-1991	Aloha United Way/AFL-CIO Partnership AFL-CIO Community Services Liaison/AUW Vice President Labor
1978-1987	Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard Boilermaker Apprentice & Mechanic